Posted: Thursday, April 11, 2024 5:30 p.m.

TOWN OF FORDOCHE COUNCIL MEETING – 5390 FORDOCHE RD – FORDOCHE, LA Tuesday, April 16, 2024 @ 6:30p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order (Mayor Teddy P. Gros) (Turn off or silence cell phones)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call (Tara LeBlanc)
- 4. Public Comments on Agenda Items
- 5. Approval of Minutes Regular Business Meeting 3/12/2024
- 6. Approval of Invoices for payment
- 7. Resolution- Authorizing (Tara LeBlanc-Clerk) to sign checks
- 8. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS
 - a. Police Department (Chief Tait Slocum)
 - b. Maintenance (Supervisor Ryan Gautreaux)
 - c. Drainage (Tori Robillard)
 - d. Beautification (Beth LaCombe)
 - e. Grass (Kirk LaCombe)
 - f. Parks/Recreation (Charlie Sonnier)
 - g. Water (Cody Gros)
- 9. MAYOR'S REPORT (Mayor Teddy P. Gros)
- 10. Adjournment of Meeting

Tara LeBlanc, Town Clerk Town of Fordoche 5390 Fordoche Rd – Fordoche, LA 225-637-3112

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Tara LeBlanc at 225-637-3112, describing the necessary assistance